| 6379027 |
|---------|
| \$40.00 |
| 0 |

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| | | | |
| Ruud Lighting, Inc. | Name: Fiberstars, Inc. | | |
| | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 21, 2005 | Street Address: 32000 Aurora Road | | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement | City: Solon State: OH | | |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | Country: USA Zip: 44139 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,379,027 | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; One | | |
| Name:Charles E. Bruzga | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: <u>Suite 715</u> | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 11 Broadway | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | |
| City: New York | 8. Payment Information | | |
| State: NY Zip: 10004 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>9391</u> Expiration Date <u>04/2006</u> | | |
| Phone Number: 212-269-6116, Ext. 3 | | | |
| Fax Number: <u>212-943-1238</u> | b. Deposit Account Number | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name | | |
| 9. Signature: Caula Congressive | October 12, 2005 Date | | |
| Charles E. Bruzga Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ruud Lighting, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having an office and place of business at 9201 Washington Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53406, is the owner by assignment of the patents listed in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Fiberstars, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having an office and place of business at 44259 Nobel Drive, Fremont, California 94538, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed in Schedule A annexed hereto, in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Ruud Lighting, Inc. has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Fiberstars, Inc. the full right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patents including any and all rights related thereto and any and all rights of action and recovery with respect to any past or present infringement by a third party, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Fiberstars, Inc. for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ruud Lighting, Incorporate name by its duly authorized officer this | c, has caused this Assignment to be signed in its day of. 1/2, 2005. |
|--|--|
| | RUUD LIGHTING, INC. |
| | By Alan J. Ruud, President |
| STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS | |
| COUNTY OF RACINE ,) | |
| On the day of (1), 2005 A stated that he is President of Ruud Lighting, Inc. and a instrument as the act and deed of Ruud Lighting, Inc. f | |
| My Commission Expires: May 27 2007 | NOTARY S |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0521

Schedule A Patents

U.S. Patent No. 6,508,579 Lighting Apparatus for Illuminating Well-Defined Limited Areas, granted January 21, 2003

> U.S. Patent No. 6,379,027 Light-Generating and Beam-Establishing Device, granted April 30, 2002

> > Page 2 of 2